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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

State Delegations
Range states

KAZAKHSTAN

Mr. Askar Abdrakhmanov

Chief Expert

Wildlife Management and Hunting
Committee of Forestry and Fauna
Orynbor 8, 010000 Astana
Republic of Kazakhstan

Tel: (+7 7172) 749922

Mobile: (+7 70) 12991205

E-mail: askar3110@gmail.comz;

Mr. Yuriy Grachyov

Leading Researcher

Institute of Zoology

Ministry of Education and Science
93, Al-Farabi, Almaty

Republic of Kazakhstan

Tel: (+7 727) 2935768

Mobile: (+7 70) 12257295
E-mail: institut_zoology@mail.ru

MONGOLIA

Mr. Bayasgalan Amgalan
Species Officer

Environment and Natural Resources Administration

Department
Ministry of Environment, Green Development and
Tourism

Government building-I1, United Nation’s Street 5/2

Ulaanbaatar-210646, Mongolia
Tel: (+976 5) 1266426

Mobile: (+976 9) 9124640
E-mail: bayasgalan@mne.gov.mn;
bayasgalana@gmail.com;

Mr. Badamjav Lkhagvasuren

CMS Scientific Councilor
Mammalian Ecology Laboratory
Institute of Biology

Jukov ave. 77, Ulaanbaatar 201351
Mongolia

Tel: (+976) 11453583

Fax: (+976 9) 9167922

E-mail: Ikhagvazeer@gmail.com

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Mr. Dmitry Belanovich

Head of Department

Department of State Politics and Regulation
Environment

Ministry of natural resources and environment,
4/6 B.Gruzinskaya st, 123995Moscow,
Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 499) 2545992

E-mail: belanovich@mnr.gov.ru;

Ms Olga Kharkova

Deputy Head of Department

Department of Regulation of the forestry and land
relations in the field of protected areas and wildlife
conservation

Ministry of natural resources and environment
4/6 B.Gruzinskaya st., 123995, Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 499) 7242952

Mobile: (+7 9) 096376589

E-mail: olga-kharkova@yandex.ru;
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Mr. Anton Mezhnev

Advisor

State Policy and Regulation of Hunting
Management / Hunting Management

Ministry of natural resources and environment
4/6 B.Gruzinskaya str., 123995Moscow
Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 499) 254 11 29

Mobile: (+7 9) 194118554

E-mail: amezhnev@mail.ru;

Mr. Rozhnov Viacheslav

Director

Laboratory of Behaviour and Behavioural Ecology
of Mammals

A.N. Severtsov Institute of Ecology and Evolution
RAS

33 Leninsky prosp., Moscow, 119071,

Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 495) 9547305

Mobile: (+7 9) 161378661

E-mail: rozhnov.v@gmail.com

UZBEKISTAN

Mr. Alexandr Grigoriants

Chair of the MOS3

State Inspection of the Republic of Uzbekistan
on Guards and Rational Use of Animal and
Vegetative World (Gosbiokontrol)

State Committee for Nature Protection

21-a, Choshtepinskay str, Tashkent City, 700149
Republic of Uzbekistan

E-mail: a.grigor50@mail.ru;

Mr. Genady Goncharov

Chief of the Department of animal world

State Inspection of the Republic of Uzbekistan
on Guards and Rational Use of Animal and
Vegetative World (Gosbiokontrol)

State Committee for Nature Protection

21-a, Choshtepinskay str, Tashkent City, 700149
Republic of Uzbekistan

Tel/Fax: (+998 71) 22157936

E-mail: gosbiocontrol-uz@mail.ru

Other State Delegations

CHINA, PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF

Mr. Jinxing He

Program Officer

Department of Law enforcement
CITES Management Authority of China
State Forestry Administration

Hepingli dongjie Street, Beijing
People’s Republic of China

Tel: (+86 10) 84239001

Mobile: (+86 15) 001290237
jinxing_he@sina.cn

Mr. Dayi Yu

Officer

Department of Fauna

CITES Management Authority of China
State Forestry Administration

Hepingli dongjie Street, Beijing
People’s Republic of China

Tel: (+86 10) 84239001

Mobile: (+86 13) 910739387

E-mail: Yu_dayi@sina.com;
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Observers

Intergovernmental and Non-Governmental Organizations

Association for Conservation of Biodiversity
of Kazakhstan (ACBK)

Ms Alyona Chukhatina

Site conservation specialist

18, Beibytshilik St., 406 office,

Astana, 010000, Republic of Kazakhstan
Tel: (+7 7172) 910044

Mobile: (+7 70) 13697146
alyona.chukhatina@acbk.kz;

Mr. Albert Salemgareyev

Technical coordinator of Altyn Dala
Conservation Initiative

18, Beibytshilik St., 406 office,

Astana, 010000, Republic of Kazakhstan
Tel: (+7 7172) 910044

Mobile: (+7 70) 12213317
albert.salemgareev@acbk.kz;

Mr. Steffen Zuther

Acting Chief Executive of Altyn Dala
Conservation Initiative

18, Beibytshilik St., 406 office,

Astana, 010000, Republic of Kazakhstan
Tel: (+7 7172) 910044

Mobile: (+7 70) 15435743

E-mail: steffen.zuther@acbk.kz

Convention on International Trade in
Endangered Species of Wild Fauna and
Flora (CITES ) Secretariat

Mr. Thomas De Meulenaer

Chief, Scientific Support Unit

CITES Secretariat

11-13 Chemin des Anemones

1219 Chatelaine-Geneve, Switzerland
Tel: (+41 22) 9178131

E-mail: tom.de-meulenaer@cites.org;

Food and Agriculture Organization (FAQO)

Mr. Sergei Khomenko

Disease Ecologist / Wildlife Expert

FAO / AGAH

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, Rome, 00153,
Italy

Tel: (+39 06) 577056493

Mobile: (+39 3) 0678037041

E-mail: sergei.khomenko@fao.org;

Fauna & Flora International (FFI)

Mr. Paul Hotham

Regional Director

Eurasia Program

4th Floor, Jupiter House, Station Road
Cambridge, CB1 2JD, United Kingdom
Tel: (+ 44 1223) 1763407

E-mail: paul.hotham@fauna-flora.org;

Frankfurt Zoological Society (FZS)

Mr. Michael Brombacher

Head of Europe Department
Bernhard-Grzimek-Allee 1, 60316 Frankfurt,
Germany

Tel: (+49 69) 94344633

Mobile: (+49) 1725926424

E-mail: brombacher@zgf.de;

International Fund for Animal Welfare
(IFAW)

Ms. Anna Filippova

Campaigner

Smolenskaya ploschad,3, entrance 2, floor 6
Moscow 121099, Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 495) 9378386

E-mail: afilippova@ifaw.org;

Nature and Biodiversity Conservation
Union (NABU)

Ms. Christiane Rottger

Officer for Snow Leopard Conservation
NABU International, Berlin

Germany

Tel. (+ 49 30).2849841125
christiane.roettger@nabu.de

Mr. Stefan Michel

Freelance consultant, BAG Eurasien

516 S Wilson ave, Bozeman, 59715, MT, USA
Tel: (+1) 4065776769
stefan.michel.de@gmail.com;
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Saiga Conservation Alliance (SCA)

Ms. Elena Bykova

Executive Secretary

Shota Rustaveli str., 144-34,
100059, Tashkent, Uzbekistan
Tel:(+998 71) 2501144
Mobile: (+998 9) 01857414
E-mail: ebykova67@mail.ru;

Mr. Alexander Esipov

Member of Steering Committee
Bogishamol str., 232,

100053, Tashkent, Uzbekistan
Tel: (+998 71) 2501144
Mobile: (+998 9) 51953091

E.mail: esipov@xnet.uz;

Ms Olga Esipova

Assistant, educational program
Shota Rustaveli str., 144-34,
100059, Tashkent, Uzbekistan
Tel: (+998 71) 2501144

Mobile: (+998 9) 09533574
E-mail: esipovaolya@gmail.com;

Ms. E.J. Milner-Gulland

Chair

Saiga Conservation Alliance/University of
Oxford

Garden Cottage, Park Corner, Nettlebed,
Henley-on-Thames, RG9 6DR

United Kingdom

Tel: (+44) 1491 641653

Mobile: (+44 7) 528369932

E-mail: e.j.milner-gulland@imperial.ac.uk

Ms Carlyn Samuel

Administrative Assistant

53 Barfields Bletchingley, RH1 4RA,
United Kingdom

Tel: (+44) 7971011870

Mobile: (+44 7) 971011870

E-mail: carlynmg@gmail.com;

United Nations Development Program
(UNDP) Russian Federation

Mr Evgeny Kuznetsov

Project Manager

UNDP/GEF/Minprirody RF Steppe project
Profsoyuznaya st., 116-1-36, Moscow 117437,
Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 495) 3308981

Mobile: (+7 9) 16 5335104

E-mail: eak1955@list.ru;

United Nations Development Program
(UNDP) Uzbekistan

Mr. Abduvakkos Abdurahmanov

Head of Environment and Energy Unit

41/3 Mirabad Street, Tashkent 100015
Uzbekistan

E-mail: abduvakkos.abdurahmanov@undp.org

Mr. Abbos Akhadov

Natural Resources Management Specialist
41/3 Mirabad Street, Tashkent 100015
Uzbekistan

E-mail: abbos.akhadov@undp.org

Mr. Tulkin Farmanov

Project Manager

41/3 Mirabad Street, Tashkent 100015
Uzbekistan

E-mail: tulkin.farmanov@undp.org

Mr. Stefan Priesner

Resident Representative

41/3 Mirabad Street, Tashkent 100015
Uzbekistan

Tel: (+998 71) 120 34 50

Fax: (+998 71) 120 34 85

E-mail: stefan.priesner@undp.org;

Mr. Khalilulla Sherimbetov

Project Manager

41/3 Mirabad Street, Tashkent 100015
Uzbekistan

E-mail: khalilulla.sherimbetov@undp.org
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Wildlife Conservation Society (WCS)

Mr. Buuveibaatar Bayarbaatar

Lead for Conservation Science

Mongolia Program

San Business Center 201, Amar street 29,
Small ring road 14200, Sukhbaatar district,
Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Tel: (+976) 11323719

E-mail: buuveibaatar@wcs.org;

Ms. Amanda Fine

Associate Director Asia

Wildlife Health and Health Policy Program
2300 Southern Boulevard, Bronx, NY, 10460,
USA

Tel: (+1) 7182205100

E-mail: afine@wcs.org;

Ms. Denise McAloose

Head, Pathology Department

2300 Southern Boulevard, Bronx, NY, 10460,
USA

Tel : (+1) 7182207105

E-mail : dmcaloose@wcs.org;

Mr. Dale Miquelle

Director

Russian Representative Office
Tel: (+7 9) 242436080
Mobile: (+7 9) 242436080
E-mail: dmiquelle@wcs.org;

Mr. Stéphane Ostrowski

EcoHealth Manager

Wildlife Health and Health Policy Program
14 rue Abbe Hua, 78200 Mantes la Jolie,
France

Tel: (+33) 761477388

E-mail: sostrowski@wecs.org;

Ms. Yelizaveta Protas

Independent Researcher, Consultant
3431 81st Street A23

New York, USA

Tel: (+1) 9176429669
lizzaprotas@hotmail.com;

Mr. Peter Zahler

Regional Director

Asia Program

2300 Southern Boulevard, Bronx, NY, 10460,
USA

Tel: (+1) 5187949940

pzahler@wecs.orq;

WWF Mongolia

Mr. Batsaikhan Baljinnyam

Saiga ranger leader, Conservation Dpt
4th Bag, Sutai 7-4, Darvi soum,
Gobi-Altai province, Mongolia

Tel: (+976) 99866602

E-mail: batsaikhan_0104@yahoo.com

Mr. Sergelen Erdenebaatar

Biologist, Khovd field office

WWEF khovd, Jargalant soum, Khovd province,
Mongolia

Tel: (+976 7) 0434100

Mobile: (+976 9) 8909484

E-mail: sergelen_200@yahoo.com;

WWEF Russian Federation

Ms Olga Pereladova

Head of WWF Central Asian Programme
19, bd.3, Nikoloyamskaya str., 109240,
Moscow, Russian Federation

Tel: (+7 495) 7270939

Mobile: (+7 9) 163301183

E-mail: opereladova@wwf.ru;
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Observers

Other Organizations and Institutions

Baku State University

Mr. Til Dieterich

Biodiversity and Conservation Expert
Faculty of Ecology and Soil Science, NABU
Eurasian Working Group

Tel : (+49) 3834318500

E-mail : til.dieterich@web.de;

Center for Wild Animals Kalmykia

Mr. Yuriy Arylov

Director

36, Tchkalova Street, Elista, 358000
Republic of Kalmykia, Russian Federation
Tel: (+7) 8472228840

E-mail: kalmsaiga@mail.ru

Chatkal Biosphere Nature Reserve

Mr. Dmitry Golovtsov

Senior Researcher, Science Dpt
Geophyzika 66-40, Kibrai dstr.,
Tashkent province, Uzbekistan
Tel : (+998 7) 12648221

E-mail : dimagolovtsov@mail.ru;

China Association of Traditional Chinese
Medicine

Mr. Yingjie Qiu

Secretary General

Department of Medicinal materials circulation
Dongjiu Builiding, Xizhaosi Street, Beijing,
China

Tel : (+86 10) 13804976171

E-mail : 13804976171@163.com;

Ecocenter ""Djeyran''

Mr. Valentin Soldatov

Researcher

Uzbekistan State Committee for the nature
protection

Kadyrova str-7/54, 100124, Tashkent,
Uzbekistan

Tel : (+998 9) 46721229
soldatovval@list.ru;

Ecological Resource Center EKOMAKTAB

Ms Natalya Shivaldova

Executive Director

Ecological Resource Center

Yunusabad 16/18/52, Tashkent, 100180,
Uzbekistan

Tel : (+998 9) 08084654

E-mail : nshivaldova@mail.ru;

Imperial College London

Ms Sarah Robinson

Research Associate, Ecology and Evolution
La Cousteille, Saurat, 09400, France

Tel : (+33) 561059442,

Mobile : (+33) 780359360

E-mail : sarah.robinson09@gmail.com;

Institute of Ecology and Evolution, Russian
Academy of Sciences

Ms. Anna Lushchekina

Leading researcher

Laboratory of conservation and use of
bioresources

33, Leninskyi prospect, Moscow. 119071
Russian Federation

Tel : (+7 499) 7242515

E-mail : saigak@hotmail.com;

Ms Anna Yachmennikova

Researcher

Laboratory of behavior and behavioral ecology
of mammals

33, Leninskyi prospect, Moscow. 119071
Russian Federation

Tel : (+7 495) 9547553

E-mail : felis.melanes@gmail.com;

Institute of the Gene Pool of Plants and
Animals,Uzbek Academy of Sciences

Ms Mariya Gritsina

Senior scientist, Zoological collection
Bogishamol str. 232, Tashkent, 100053,
Uzbekistan

Tel : (+998 71) 2890465

Mobile : (+998 9) 33383966

E-mail : marigmaforever@yahoo.com;
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Irgiz-Turgaiskiy State Nature Reservat

Mr. Mereke Zhubaniyaz
Zhurgenova st. 155

030400 Irgiz

Kazakhstan

E-mail : irgiz-turgai_gpr@mail.ru;

Michael Succow Foundation for the
Protection of Nature

Mr. Rustam Murzakhanov

National Representative for Uzbekistan
Chilanzar, 9-38-9, Tashkent, 100097
Uzbekistan

Tel : (+998 9) 03546963
rustam.murzakhanov@succow-stiftung.de;

National Police Agency, Mongolia

Mr. Enkhbat Enkhjargal

Investigator, Environmental Dpt

Chingeltei District, 4 khoroo,Sambuu street-8,
Ulaanbaatar , Mongolia

Tel : (+976 9) 7000626

Mobile : (+976 8) 8009688

E-mail : e.mgl09@yahoo.com;

Qulong Education Ltd.

Mr. Guihong Zhang

CEO

#714,Guangxin Plaza, Rongchang Road,
Longyou, 324400 China

Tel : (+86 570) 7023855

Mobile : (+ 86 13) 587108726
guihongzhang@foxmail.com;

Research Institut for Game Management
and Fur Farming, All Russian Federation

Mr. Anatoly Maximuk

Director, Moscow branch

Zagorievskaya st., 12-1-115, Moscow 115598,
Russian Federation

Tel : (+7) 4953291485

E-mail : vniioz-moskow@bk.ru;

Royal Veterinary College London

Ms Wendy Beauvais

PhD Student

Veterinary Epidemiology Economics and
Public Health Group

5, The Terrace Bury, Huntingdon,PE262N, UK
Tel: (+44) 07983 622912

E-mail: wbeauvais@rvc.ac.uk;

Mr. Richard Kock

Professor

Wildlife Health and Emerging Diseases
Pathology and Pathogen Biology
Hawkshead Lane North Mymms Hatfield
Herts AL97TA , UK

Tel: (+44) 1707666396

Mobile: (+44) 7903392359

E-mail: rkock@rvc.ac.uk;

Russian State Agrarian University -

Mr. Sergey Sidorov

Senior Scientific Staff Member
Interdepartmental scientific training center of
biology and animal husbandry
Timiryazevskaya, Moscow, 127550

Russian Federation

Tel: (+8) 4956790892

Mobile: (+8) 9169895914

E-mail: in.for_sidorov@list.ru;

State Committee for the Nature protection
of the Republic of Uzbekistan

Ms. Xoniya Asilbekova

Head

Information department

Toy Tepa str. 2A, Tashkent, 100047
Uzbekistan

Tel: +998 712360225

Email: h.asilbekova@uznature.uz

Ms Hilola Ahmedova

Mr. Shodiyov Azizov

Ms Pokiza Ibragimova
Mr. Hojizkbar Mahmudov

Mr. Doniyor Tursunbayev
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State Inspection of the Republic of
Uzbekistan on Guards and Rational use of
animal and vegetative world
(Gosbiocontrol)

Mr. Timur Abduraupov

Specialist 1 Category

Monitoring the status of biological resources
21-a, Choshtepa str. Tashkent city, 100149,
Uzbekistan

Tel : (+998 71) 2157936

Mobile : (+998 9) 15324866

E-mail : timur.abduraupov@gmail.com;

Mr Denis Nuridjanov

Leading Specialist

Department of rational use of wildlife

21-a, Choshtepa str. Tashkent city, 100149,
Uzbekistan

Tel: (+998 71) 2158063

Mobile: (+998 9) 35702105

E-mail: nuridjanov@mail.ru;

Mr. Makcet Kosbergenov

Head

Amurdarya branch

Tel: (+998 71) 222-48-06

Mobile: (+998 90) 728-60-56
E-mail: goshiocontrol-uz@mail.ru

State Biosphere Reserve ""Chernye Zemli*

Mr. Baatr Ubushaev

Director

Nekrasova Str., d. 31, pos. Komsomolsky,
Republic of Kalmykia, 359240

Russian Federation

Tel: (+8) 8474391254

Mobile: (+8) 9276461919
Ubushaevbatr@mail.ru;

Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences

Mr. Navinder Singh

Associate Professor

Department of Wildlife, Fish and
Environmental Studies

Skogsmarksgrand 5, 90183, Umea, Sweden
Tel: (+46 7) 06760103

E-mail: navinder.singh@slu.se;

University College London

Mr. Antony Dancer

PhD Researcher, UCL, and Trustee, SCA
Centre for Biodiversity & Environment
Research

1-9 Northwood Hall, Hornsey Lane
LondonN6 5PG, United Kingdom

Tel: (+44) 7968836451

E-mail: anthony.dancer@ucl.ac.uk;

University of Bristol

Mr. Eric Morgan

Reader in Veterinary Parasitology
Veterinary Science

Life Sciences, Building24,

Tyndall Avenue BS8 1TQ Bristol, UK
Tel: (+44) 7982260332
eric.morgan@bristol.ac.uk;

Zhangir khan West Kazakhstan agrarian-
technical University

Ms. Bibigul Sarsenova

Researcher, Scientific Research Institute
Zhangir khan st., 51, Uralsk, 090009,
Kazakhstan

Tel: (+8 7112) 516542

E-mail: (+8 705) 1431146
Sarsenovab@mail.ru

Zoological Society, Uzbekistan

Ms Natalya Marmazinskaya

Expert on Mammals, Academy of Science
Al Horezmi str. 254/35140134 Samarkand,
Uzbekistan

Tel: (+998 66) 23425 0

Mobile: (+998 9) 33529033
n-marmazinskaya@rambler.ru;
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Mr. Marco Barbieri

Scientific Adviser

UNEP/CMS Secretariat

United Nations Campus

Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
53113 Bonn

Germany

Tel: (+49 228) 815 2498

Fax: (+49 228) 815 2449
E-mail: marco.barbieri@cms.int

Ms. Natalya Yakusheva

Coordinator of the Central Asian Mammals Initiative (CAMI)

UNEP/CMS Secretariat
United Nations Campus

Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
53113 Bonn

Germany

Mobile: (+46 7) 62255899
E-mail: yakushn@gmail.com;

Mr. Robert Vagg

Report Writer

UNEP/CMS Secretariat
United Nations Campus

Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
53113 Bonn

Germany

Tel: (+49 228) 815 2476
E-mail: robert.vagg@cms.int;

Secretariat
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